TJG/TJG

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS3944A-8)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 3944 as follows:
- Page 4, line 9, strike "No person shall" and insert "<u>A person must not</u>" and strike "such"
  and insert "the"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 27, after "to" and insert "operators of"
- 1.6 Page 16, line 30, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 1.7 Page 26, line 22, strike "No person shall" and insert "<u>A person must not</u>"
- 1.8 Page 26, line 27, strike "shall" and insert "<u>must</u>"
- 1.9 Page 27, line 7, strike "shall" and insert "<u>must</u>"
- 1.10 Page 27, line 14, strike "No" and insert "<u>A</u>"
- 1.11 Page 27, line 15, strike "shall" and insert "must not"
- 1.12 Page 35, after line 4, insert:
- <sup>1.13</sup> "Sec. 32. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 171.0605, subdivision 6, is amended to read:
- 1.14 Subd. 6. Exceptions process. (a) The commissioner may grant a variance from the
- 1.15 requirements of this section as provided under Minnesota Rules, part 7410.0600, or successor
- 1.16 rules, for evidence of:
- 1.17 (1) identity or date of birth under subdivision 2;
- 1.18 (2) lawful status under subdivision 3, only for demonstration of United States citizenship;1.19 and
- 1.20 (3) Social Security number under subdivision 4; and
- 1.21 (4) residence in Minnesota under subdivision 5.
- 1.22 (b) The commissioner must not grant a variance for an applicant having a lawful
- 1.23 temporary admission period."
- 1.24 Page 46, line 20, strike "shall" and insert "<u>must</u>"
- 1.25 Page 49, lines 21 and 25, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 1.26 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.27 Amend the title accordingly